
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 'A 

SCHOOL OF B10SCIENCES & BIOTECHNOLOGY 

BGSB UNIVERSITY, RAJOURI, JEK 

Dated: 8/?h3 
Admission List-4 

PROVISIONAL LIST OF CANDDATES FOR ADMISSION TO 

M.Sc. Botany, 2023 
.The candidates whose particulars are given below have to report for counseling/admisSIon 

scheduled on 11 September, 2023 at 9:30 AM in the Office Coordinator, Department of 
Botany, School of Biosciences and Biotechnology. 

. Each candidate is required to deposit an amount of Rs. 29,500/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine 

Thousand and Five Hundred) in the form of Demand Draft in favor of Registrar, 

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University, Rajouri (J&K) payable at JK bank, 

University Campus, Rajouri. 
3. Candidates are required to bring following documents in ORIGINAL along with 1 set 

of photocopies at the time of counseling/admission. 

i). Class 10 Mark sheet 

(i). Date of Birth Certificate (10") 
Class 12" Mark sheet (ii). 

iv). 
(v). 

(vi). 
(vii). 
(vii). 

(ix). 
(x). 

(xi). 
(xii). Passport size photograph (4 Nos.) 

B.Sc./Graduation Mark sheets of ALL Semesters 

Permanent Residence Certificate/Domicile Certificate 

Character Certificate 
Migration Certificate 
Provisional Certificate 
Reservation Category Certificate (if any) 
Demand draft of Rs. Rs. 29,500/-in favour of Registrar, BGSBU, Rajouri 
Gap Period Certificate/Affidavit* 

*Note: Students with a gap in academics have to submit an Affidavit from the first-class magistrate, 

mentioning the reason for gap, and the activities they were involved in during the gap period4. 

4. Venue for Admission/Counselling: Coordinator, Department of Botany, School of 

Biosciences and Biotechnology, BGSB University, Rajouri. Reporting time is 9:30 AM. 
Counseling/Admission will start at 11:00 AM by calling candidates one-by-one, in the 
order of merit, till all vacant seats gets filled up. 



|S.No. Name Parentage Application ID 

FAYAZ AHMAD MALIK 

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT 

PEERZADA IRSHAD AHMAD SHAH BGSBUPGCTO000323 
MOHAMMAD ABASS LONE 

MOHD SHAFI MIR 

MOHAMMAD SHABAN LONE 

MOHD BASHIR 

ZAHOOR AHMAD RATHER 
GHULAM MOHIUD DIN SHEIKH 

BGSBUPGCTO000313 
BGSBUPGCTO000193 

. AMEEDA FAYAZ 

2. ASIF YOUSUF 
3. INSHA IRSHAD 
4. INSHA 

5. |MIR SNOBAR SHAFI 
18275 
Yep 53040 

18653 6. NAVISHTA SHABAN 
7. BASHART ALI 

8. HENNA MUBEEN 

9. AAQIB MOHIUD DIN 
10. MIDHAT RASOOL 

11. SOMARIA TABASSUM 

12. SUHAILTANVEER 
13. SHAZIA JABEEN 

14. SOBIA NAZ 

15. HUZIFA NISAR 
16. SHAGUFTA AHSAN 

19926 
15922 
18682 
20098 GULAM RASOOL BHAT 

PARVAIZ HUSSAIN 
TANVEER AHMAD HURRA 

MOHD YASEEN 

ABDUL REHMAN 

NISAR AHMAD GANIE 
MUHAMMAD AHSAN SHAH 

19681 
15399 
17053 
18140 
17890 
16455 
|1614. 17. DISHALI SHARMA 

18. REHANA BHATTI 

19. RUHAN KHURSHEED 
20. MOHSINAH RASHEED 

21. ITRAT NAZ 

22. QURATUL AIN 

PRITAM LAL 

YAR MOHD 
KHURSHEED AHMAD KHAWJA 

ABDUL RASHID NAIK00 

LT SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD KHAN 

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR 

AIJAZ AHMAD TANTRAY 

|17756 
16458 
16476 
|16522 
16625 
19096 23. HUDA AIJAZ 

24. SHAISTA FAREED 

25. SONIA AKHTER 

26. SNOOBER 

27. WASIQ MAHMOOD 

28. 1QRA QAYOOM 

MIAN FAREED AHMED 

MOHD AYOOB 

WAKEEL AHMED KHAN 

MOHD SHABIR 
|ABDUL OAYOOM MIR 

|17206 

18322 
18739 
19485 
20379 
17450 29. ZIMAIRA NABI GH NABI RESHI 

MOHD RAZAQ 19954 30. FARZANA KOUSER 

31. ASHYANA KOUSER 

32. IRAM SABA 
33. 1QRA FAROOQ SHEIKH 

34. BURHAAN SHEIKH 

35. MANAWAR MUSHTAQ 
36. RUBIA KOSER 

37. HANISA ZAFIER 

38. AROUSA NAWAZ MALIK 

39. ASIYA KOSSER 

ABDUL QUYOOM 

MOHD SHARIEF 
FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH 

ZAFAR UD DIN 

MUSHTAQ AHMED BOHRU 

BARKET HUSSAIN 
MOHD ZAFIER 

| 16683 

18643 
18472 
16470 

|19501 
19782 
19533 

HAQ NAWAZ MALIK 

MOHAMMAD RAYAZ 

MOHD AZAM 

MUSHTAQ AHMED KHAN 

SHIV KUMAR 

MOHD RAFIQ 
FAZAL HUSSAIN 

16022* 

18789* 

40. MOHD IMRAN 

41. SHOBA NAZ 

42. SHARUTI BHARTIT 

|17764* 

|19527* 
15222* 
17425 
15814 

43. SHAGUFTA NAZ 

44. AFTAB AHMED 



45. RABIA NAWAZ FERDOUS MOHD NAWAZ KHAN 

46. REBAB JAVAID 

47. RUHEENA TARIQ 

48. SHAFIA KOUSER 

49. SAMINA CHOWDHARY 

50. KRITI SHARMA 

51. CH UZMA FATIMA ANJUM MOHD ASLAM 

52. SIMMY SHARMA 
53. ISRAR AHMED 

54. SANAM FIRDOSE 
55. SHAZIA ELAKHI 

18843 
15392 
15561 
17378 
17397 
18146 
18774 
175 13 
20352 

JAVAID IQBAL 
TARIQ HUSSAIN 

MOHD HAFIZ 
MOHD HUSSAIN 
RAJ KUMAR 

PAWAN KUMAR 

MOHD ISHAQ 
MOHAMMED FAROOQ 
MOHD SADIQ 

I5962* 

15961 

NOTE:Indicates thot the Result of B.Sc is awaited, such candidates are ellgible for provisional admission subject to 

verification of mark sheets of B.Sc and they must submit an affidavit in this regard 

In case of any query, please feel free to contact at 9622184466, 70067 16454 

Coordiator9|23 
Department of Botanýnator 

Dea 
School of Biosciencexand Biotechnology 

Departinent of Botary 
BGSB Uhiersiky, Rajouri Schoc o 

Copy to: 

1. Associate Dean Academic Affairs 
2. Associate Dean School of Biosciences and Biotechnology 
3. CITES for uploading on University Website 
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