

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY school of biosciences & biotechnology BGSB UNIVERSITY, RAJOURI, J&K

Admission List – 4

PROVISIONAL LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION TO

M.Sc. Botany, 2023

1. The candidates whose particulars are given below have to report for counseling/admission scheduled on 11 September, 2023 at 9:30 AM in the Office Coordinator, Department of Botany, School of Biosciences and Biotechnology.

2. Each candidate is required to deposit an amount of Rs. 29,500/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Thousand and Five Hundred) in the form of Demand Draft in favor of Registrar, Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University, Rajouri (J&K) payable at JK bank, University Campus, Rajouri.

3. Candidates are required to bring following documents in ORIGINAL along with 1 set of photocopies at the time of counseling/admission.

Class 10th Mark sheet (i).

Date of Birth Certificate (10th) (ii).

Class 12th Mark sheet (iii).

- B.Sc./Graduation Mark sheets of ALL Semesters (iv).
- Permanent Residence Certificate/Domicile Certificate (v).
- Character Certificate (vi).
- Migration Certificate (vii).
- Provisional Certificate (viii).
- Reservation Category Certificate (if any) (ix).
- Demand draft of Rs. Rs. 29,500/-in favour of Registrar, BGSBU, Rajouri (x).
- Gap Period Certificate/Affidavit* (xi).
- Passport size photograph (4 Nos.) (xii).

*Note: Students with a gap in academics have to submit an Affidavit from the first-class magistrate, mentioning the reason for gap, and the activities they were involved in during the gap period4.

4. Venue for Admission/Counselling: Coordinator, Department of Botany, School of Biosciences and Biotechnology, BGSB University, Rajouri. Reporting time is 9:30 AM. Counseling/Admission will start at 11:00 AM by calling candidates one-by-one, in the order of merit, till all vacant seats gets filled up.

S.No.	Name	Parentage	Application ID
1.	AMEEDA FAYAZ	FAYAZ AHMAD MALIK	BGSBUPGCT0000313
2.	ASIF YOUSUF	MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT	BGSBUPGCT0000193
3.	INSHA IRSHAD	PEERZADA IRSHAD AHMAD SHAH	BGSBUPGCT0000323
4.	INSHA	MOHAMMAD ABASS LONE	18275
5.	MIR SNOBAR SHAFI	MOHD SHAFI MIR	Yep 53040
6.	NAVISHTA SHABAN	MOHAMMAD SHABAN LONE	18653
7.	BASHART ALI	MOHD BASHIR	19926
8.	HENNA MUBEEN	ZAHOOR AHMAD RATHER	15922
9.	AAQIB MOHIUD DIN	GHULAM MOHIUD DIN SHEIKH	18682
10.	MIDHAT RASOOL	GULAM RASOOL BHAT	20098
11.	SOMARIA TABASSUM	PARVAIZ HUSSAIN	19681
12	SUHAILTANVEER	TANVEER AHMAD HURRA	15399
13	. SHAZIA JABEEN	MOHD YASEEN	17053
14	. SOBIA NAZ	ABDUL REHMAN	18140
15	. HUZIFA NISAR	NISAR AHMAD GANIE	17890
16	. SHAGUFTA AHSAN	MUHAMMAD AHSAN SHAH	16455
17	. DISHALI SHARMA	PRITAM LAL	16142
18	. REHANA BHATTI	YAR MOHD	17756
19	. RUHAN KHURSHEED	KHURSHEED AHMAD KHAWJA	16458
20	. MOHSINAH RASHEED	ABDUL RASHID NAIKOO	16476
21	. ITRAT NAZ	LT SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD KHAN	16522
22	. QURATUL AIN	FAROOQ AHMAD MIR	16625
-	. HUDA AIJAZ	AIJAZ AHMAD TANTRAY	19096
24	SHAISTA FAREED	MIAN FAREED AHMED	17206
25	SONIA AKHTER	MOHD AYOOB	18322
26	5. SNOOBER	WAKEEL AHMED KHAN	18739
27	. WASIQ MAHMOOD	MOHD SHABIR	19485
28	B. IQRA QAYOOM	ABDUL QAYOOM MIR	20379
29	. ZIMAIRA NABI	GH NABI RESHI	17450
30	. FARZANA KOUSER	MOHD RAZAQ	19954
31	. ASHYANA KOUSER	ABDUL QUYOOM	16683
32	2. IRAM SABA	MOHD SHARIEF	18643
33	IQRA FAROOQ SHEIKH	FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH	18472
34	BURHAAN SHEIKH	ZAFAR UD DIN	16470
35	. MANAWAR MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMED BOHRU	19501
36	. RUBIA KOSER	BARKET HUSSAIN	19782
37	. HANISA ZAFIER	MOHD ZAFIER	19533
38	. AROUSA NAWAZ MALIK	HAQ NAWAZ MALIK	16022*
39	. ASIYA KOSSER	MOHAMMAD RAYAZ	18789*
	. MOHD IMRAN	MOHD AZAM	17764*
	. SHOBA NAZ	MUSHTAQ AHMED KHAN	19527*
	. SHARUTI BHARTI	SHIV KUMAR	15222*
,,	SHAGUFTA NAZ	MOHD RAFIQ	17425*
,	AFTAB AHMED	FAZAL HUSSAIN	15814*

45.	RABIA NAWAZ FERDOUS	MOHD NAWAZ KHAN	18843*
	REBAB JAVAID	JAVAID IQBAL	15392*
47.	RUHEENA TARIQ	TARIQ HUSSAIN	15561*
48.	SHAFIA KOUSER	MOHD HAFIZ	17378*
49.	SAMINA CHOWDHARY	MOHD HUSSAIN	17397*
50.	KRITI SHARMA	RAJ KUMAR	18146*
51.	CH UZMA FATIMA ANJUM	MOHD ASLAM	18774*
52.	SIMMY SHARMA	PAWAN KUMAR	17513*
53.	ISRAR AHMED	MOHD ISHAQ	20352*
54.	SANAM FIRDOSE	MOHAMMED FAROOQ	15962*
55.	SHAZIA ELAKHI	MOHD SADIQ	15961*

NOTE: * Indicates that the Result of B.Sc is awaited, such candidates are eligible for provisional admission subject to verification of mark sheets of B.Sc and they must submit an affidavit in this regard

In case of any query, please feel free to contact at 9622184466, 7006716454.

Department of Botanynator

Department of Botany

Department of Rotany

Responsible Responsibility Resp

School of Biosciences and Biotechnology

School of Blosdances & Biotechnology PGSB University, Rejouri

Copy to:

- 1. Associate Dean Academic Affairs
- 2. Associate Dean School of Biosciences and Biotechnology
- 3. CITES for uploading on University Website